
at
' 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATTON (RFQ) FOR WORKS

procurement of Works under RFe/Shopping procedures

Procurement Notice
(Single-Envelope with Offli ne procurement Biddi ng process)

Project: INTEGRATED DEVETOPMENT PROJECT, (tDp)
contract title: construction of FooT BRTDGE UNDER Apo BERTHTN

Construction of FOOT BRTDGE UNDER ApO GHUMARWTN

Construction of POND UNDER ApO GHUMARWTN

RFQ No: 360126-CW-RFe

360091-CW-RFQ

! 360091-CW-RFQ

Date: 31.05.2023.

Applicable Proc0rement Guidelines/Regulations Date: Ap RtL, 2018.

L. Government of lndia has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the
World Bank towards the cost of the Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this
credit to eligible payments under the contract for which this request for quotations is issued. The
District Project Officer, invites quotations offline from eligible bidders for construction of the
following works.

Sr.
No.

PR No. Brief Description of the Works Approximate
value of
Works (Rs.)

Period of

Completion

I 33t2023-24 Construction of Foot bridge at place Near Shiv
N/landir GP Sunhani APO Berthin 355708.00

45 Days From
the execution of
Contract

2 34t2023-24 Construction of Foot bridge at place Rohal Gp
RohalAPO Berlhin 275560.00

3 3st2023-24 Construction of Foot bridge at place Kangoo
wala Dholag Chaknad GP Dudian APO Berthin 423304.00

4
I

36/2023-24 Construction of Foot bridge at place Kulziar
(near land of Sh. Vijay Kumao GP Kulziar ApO
Berthin 401480.00

5 31/2023-24 Construction of Foot bridge at place Dolag Gp
Dudian APO Berthin 256999.00

6 38t2023-24 Construction of Foot bridge at place Kulziar(near
land of Smt.Kamla Devi) GP Kulziar APO
Berth in 280912.00

7 39t2023-24 Construction of Foot bridge at place Karyal
Khad GP Dabla APO Ghumarwin 376213.00

8 40/2023-24 Repair of Foot bridge at place Glassi Gp Dabla
APO GhumaMin 62405.00

I 41t2023-24 Construction of Foot bridge at place Bangali 256071.00



EASti GP SCW AP-_G h U;; rW;

-^_;;_i-r-;_=-' ;- j10 42/2023-24 :_,"""_,",, or |-ono at ptace Kamloti in Gp
uangar under ApO Ghumarwin 54811.00

ll 43/2023-24 :::-,,*,,v, _u U ar prace uangar Forest jn
uF uangar under ApO Ghumarwin.

T;;;;,^+,* =:=. - - .

5481 1.00

12 44/2023-24
. :,*-"_,",, v, ru u ar ptace Barota in Gp
Lunarwin under ApO Ghumarwin.

H
64478.O0

t-) 45/2023-24
:_1""."*,_, (Jr runo ar ptace padyalag in Gp
Faoyarag under ApO Ghumarwin.

H
78067.00

78067.00

14 146t2023-24
Kottlu Bramna under ApO Ghumarwtn.

I.l 47/2023-24 v, rur ru ar prace UpF patta in Gp
Dangar under ApO Ghumarwin.

H
78067.00

16 48/2023-24
:::-,-,_,v, rvru ar prace upF Chokhana in
JH uangar under ApO Ghumarwin.

H
78067.00

17 49/2023-24 v, rurru aL prace UPF Androl in GP
-rangar under ApO Ghumarwjn. 78067.OO

18 s0/2023-24
:::"",," ur rono al piace Kamloti Forest inu|, uangar under APo Ghumarwin.

H
9'1560.00

19 s1/2023-24 or Fono at ptace Kulehri in GP
Kothi under ApO Ghuman in.

H
4'1733.00

20 s2/2023-24 "_:,"" "_,",, ur ro o ar prace upF Nichali Gllasi
in GP Dabla under ApO Ghumarwin.

r oral

99000.00

3485380.00

2' This procurement notice incrudes the fotowing documents to faciritate prepararon andsubmission of quotations, criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of contracu andrerevant forms to be fited by the bidders. rmprementing Agency has not issued a separate RFQdocument for this purchase' The Procurement notice including the various documents and formsto be filled etc.

t.

ii.

iii.

iv.

vi.

vii.

viii.
ix.

x.

Layout Drawings of the works;
Structura I Details;
Detailed Bill of euantities, with estimated rates and prices;
Technical Specifications;
Instructions to Bidders;
Qualifi cation Information
Format for Submission of euotation;
Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract;
Relevant Forms; and
Draft Contract Agreement format which
Contract.

will be used for finalizing the agreement for this
3. Quotations, both Technicar part and Financiar part shaI be submitted offrine on 15.06.2023 on orbeforell:Oo AM. Any quotation or modifications to quotation received after rast date ofquotation submission wiI not be considered. The .Technicar part, of the Quotations wi, beopened offline on 15.06.2023 at 11:30 AM.





6. lf the implementing agency,s otfi.e f,app"* to fe .tor"a-in the date of opening of the
Quotations as specified, the ,Technical part, of the euotations will be opened on the
working day at the same time. The Financial parts of the
the subsequent opening, following the evaluation ofthe

Quotations sha ll remain unopeneo?

Technical Parts of the euotations.

next

u ntil

7' other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The implementing agency shall not be held liable
for any delays which are beyond its control. A Bidder requiring any clarification of the RFQ
document may notify the lmplementing agency offline or may visit the office of the implementing
agency at the address given below.

B, The standard quotationfuid form w-5(schedule of Quantity) alongwith instructions to bidilers (euotation
Notice) can be obtained/ procured by the bidders for Rs. 700/- per job in the shape of online e-chartan of
Forest Deptt. Ilnder DTo Bilaspur under Receipt head 0406 Forestry & wild Life-07-800-other Receipts-1g-
Misc' Receipts from the o/o DPo offtce B aspur on any working day during the office hours w.ef
01.46.2023 at 70,00 hours to 14.06.2023 up to 77:00 Hours, A

Endst. No./euotatio 
^t urot -9- 59:57/ Dated, Bilaspur at r."r,r,unp,.., u,e;j

Copy forwarded to the:-

Accountant for information and necessary action,
All the concerned contractors.
Notice Board. DPO office.
Project website www.hpidp.org

, tFs
Ject

Proiect,
UAkhanpur. H,P
not-01978-292569

Namet Raieev Kumar,lFS
Address: District Proiect Officer,

lntegrated Development proiect
Bilespur at Lakhanpur. H.p

Telephone nor-0197 A-292569
E-mail: dpoidpblp@gmail.com

1,

2.

3.

-Pr' 
ccF-cum-chief Project Director, IDp, solan for favour ofinformation and n/action prease.

office supdt /chairman tender opening committee for favour of information and necessary actior as per bid condition oftle tender notice in true spirit and compliance
Both APot-under DPo Biiaspur at La-khanpur for favour of information & wide publicity in the concerned cp and forinforming eligible bidders.

4.

5.

6.

7.


